CCECO

a7 AY2K Fluid Power Brand

Ei"@eF'iTs WPP H

Hydraulic System
Fluid

AW HYDRAULIC OIL ISO 46 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
We advise that you perform a filter service, and use
off-line filtration to improve the cleanliness of the
system fluid. We recommend an early resample to
monitor this condition.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
There is a moderate amount of particulates (2 to
100 microns in size) present in the oil. The water
content is negligible. The system cleanliness is
above the acceptable limit for the target ISO 4406
cleanliness code.

Fluid Condition
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The
condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Water

ppm Water

hrs
hrs

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
%

ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4pm
Particles >6um
Particles >14pm
Particles >21um
Particles >38um
Particles >71pum
Oil Cleanliness

FLUID DEGRADATION
Acid Number (AN)

Report ld: SNO891SNO [WUSCAR] 05967016 (Generated: 10/03/2023 16:37:13) Rev: 1

mg KOH/g

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ISO 4406 (c)

method

ASTM D8045

Apr017 DecZ017

limit/base

limit/base

>20
>20
>20

>20
>20
>20
>20

limit/base

5
5)
5

25
200
300
370
2500

limit/base

>15

>20
>0.05
>500

limit/base

>5000
>1300
>160
>40

>10

>3
>19/17/14

limit/base

0.57

M08 0018 Jmii
current

Y2K0000867
26 Sep 2023
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

oo o-= O0O-= 0O0O0COGOND

current

current

<1

0

<1
0.003
32.8

current

5658
2078
320

118

9

0
20/18/15

current

0.28

history1
Y2K0000846
26 Jul 2023
0
0

N/A
ATTENTION

history1

0
4

<1

history1

O O O o o

61
437
569
1162

history1

<1

<1

0
0.007
72.7

history1

5023
1690
208

58

3

0
20/18/15

history1
0.29

ISO

history2

Y2K0000837
18 May 2023
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history2

history2

0

0

0

<1

0

48
334
435
1010

history2

<1

<1

0
0.004
46.9

history2

history2
0.27

Contact/Location: RAY SCHERRER - SNO891SNO

Page 1 of 2



CCECO

Particle Trend

a7 AY2K Fluid Power Brand

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

s VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history?2
furd) | White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
& Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
; Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
2 Silt scalar *Visual ~ NONE NONE NONE NONE
2 50k A Debris scalar *Visual NONE LIGHT NONE HEAVY
i MM YA e N A e Oand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
5 & 5 & § E §& B Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
L Odor scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
Water (KF) Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.05 NEG NEG NEG
6000 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
Severe
e FLUID PROPERTIES method limitbase current history1 history2
= 4000
&0 Visc @ 40°C ¢St ASTM D445 46 49.9 472 473
= 2000 SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
1000 Abnomal e
:] w ~ ~ -] o = - o~ )
= T 3 = 3 = g§ g g GColor
Acid Number
1.00 nAimmmd
Bottom
Base
M/VL\;\/\/\_W GRAPHS
0.00 . . Ferrous Alloys Particle Count
= = = = = = g = 100 491,520 26
= s 2 s & 5 & ki 80 iron
= < . 0 —-—-—g?i:;ium 122,880 L 24
Water (KF) e V WV Wit~ 2
6000 20 L
5000 | Severe ] — = g g = a0 i e = 7,660 Abnomal \\\ 20 &
2 5 B & 5 F & 5% = . &
4000 F § & g & & E§E 8 5 1920 " 1B =
£ 3000 ¥ 2
£ Non-ferrous Metals £ 40 o
= 2000 10 e :
1000 Abnomal : -------------:‘e:::)lt|=r E o ) ;E,
oL T T - E s b P 2 5 2 8
2 £ =z = £ 2 & & 2 8
Viscosity @ 40°C £ £ 5§ 3 ¥ 2 5§ %
= Abnomal B b 34.‘_: Bu 21u 71 c
504 Viscosity @ 40°C Acid Number
18 55 l%&hnmrn.i
g;e _50
74 = 45 L
12 % M
m IiMmmmd
35
38 = o = 2 o = o 5 = = ; = E = &
I 3 & X & & E 3 == - =R -
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 SNOHOMISH COUNTY
Sample No. 1 Y2K0000867 Received : 02 Oct 2023 8915 CATHCART WAY
AccREDITED Lab Number : 05967016 Diagnosed : 03 Oct 2023 SNOHOMISH, WA
e Unique Number : 10673567 Diagnostician : Wes Davis US 98296

Certificate L2367 Test Package :MOB 2 ( Additional Tests: KF )
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Contact: RAY SCHERRER
Raymond.Scherrer@co.snohomish.wa.us
T: (866)292-1303

F:

Report Id: SNO891SNO [WUSCAR] 05967016 (Generated: 10/03/2023 16:37:13) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: RAY SCHERRER - SNO891SNO

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10673567-2950434&lid=10673567&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	UNKNOWN NCRTS WPP H\Hydraulic System [Y2K0000867] 26 Sep 2023 @ .0 hrs

