

### **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**

Sample Rating Trend

# NCRTS WPP H

Component Hydraulic System Fluid AW HYDRAULIC OIL ISO 46 (--- GAL)

#### DIAGNOSIS

#### Recommendation

We advise that you perform a filter service, and use off-line filtration to improve the cleanliness of the system fluid. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.

#### Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

#### Contamination

There is a moderate amount of particulates (2 to 100 microns in size) present in the oil. The water content is negligible. The system cleanliness is above the acceptable limit for the target ISO 4406 cleanliness code.

#### Fluid Condition

The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.



SAMPLE INFORM	<b>MATION</b>	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		Y2K0000867	Y2K0000846	Y2K0000837
Sample Date		Client Info		26 Sep 2023	26 Jul 2023	18 May 2023
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	ATTENTION	ABNORMAL
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	2	0	1
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	5	4	2
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	<1	0
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	<1	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	1	<1	<1
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	<1	0
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	1	2	<1
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	0
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	5	0	0	0
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	5	0	0	0
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	5	0	0	0
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	<1
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	25	<1	0	0
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	200	47	61	48
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m	300	326	437	334
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m	370	433	569	435
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m	2500	944	1162	1010
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	<1	<1	<1
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	<1	<1
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	0	0
Water	%	ASTM D6304	>0.05	0.003	0.007	0.004
ppm Water	ppm	ASTM D6304	>500	32.8	72.7	46.9
FLUID CLEANLIN	IESS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Particles >4µm		ASTM D7647	>5000	<b>658</b>	▲ 5023	
Particles >6µm		ASTM D7647	>1300	<u> </u>	<b>1</b> 690	
Particles >14µm		ASTM D7647	>160	<b>A</b> 320	<u> </u>	
Particles >21µm		ASTM D7647	>40	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Particles >38µm		ASTM D7647	>10	9	3	
Particles >71µm		ASTM D7647	>3	0	0	
Oil Cleanliness		ISO 4406 (c)	>19/17/14	<b>20/18/15</b>	▲ 20/18/15	
FLUID DEGRADA	TION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Acid Number (AN)	ma KOH/a	ASTM D8045	0.57	0.28	0.29	0.27



## **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**







Water (KF)

600

500

3000 Water (

2000

100

52

5

4 cSt (40°C) 4 4

43

A 40

lar20





Bottom



Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

F: